FORM PTO-159 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-00 (exp. 6/30/2005) 08-21-2003



## 102530622 **PATENTS ONLY**

· 1613 75

SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. 67388

TEM RATE					
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office	e: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Gary William Trecker Larry Edward Woodford	Name: Kraft Foods Holdings, Inc.				
Daniel Andrew Meyer Amna Munji Abboud	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes 図 No					
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Three Lakes Drive				
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	City: <u>Northfield</u> State: <u>IL</u> ZIP: <u>60093-2753</u>				
Other					
Execution Date: 7/31/03, 8/04/03	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □ Yes 図 No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	the date of the coefficients December 5, 2001				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	1				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
10,006,979					
Additional numbers	attached? □ Yes ⊠ No				
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1				
Name: Richard A. Kaba	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>				
FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY	<u>□</u> Enclosed				
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: Suite 1600	8. Deposit Account Number:				
120 South LaSalle Street	06-1135				
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60603-3406	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE				
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform original document.     </li> </ol>	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the				
Richard A. Kaba 30,562	August 13, 2003				
Name of Person Signing Registration No.	Signature Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 6					

Fax documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to (703) 306-5995

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

08/20/2003 LMJELLER 00000224 061135 1000697 P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

**PATENT** REEL: 014397 FRAME: 0427

## ASSIGNMENT

We, GARY WILLIAM TRECKER, of McHenry, Illinois, DANIEL ANDREW MEYER, of Park Ridge, Illinois, LARRY EDWARD WOODFORD of Collierville, Tennessee, and AMNA MUNJI ABBOUD of Germantown, Tennessee for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign *nunc pro tunc* as of December 5, 2001 to KRAFT FOODS HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at Three Lakes Drive, Northfield, Illinois 60093-2753, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the United States patent application entitled

## MANUFACTURE OF NON-STANDARD CHEESE PRODUCT

application number 10/006,979, filed December 5, 2001, and in and to all patent and all convention and treaty rights of all kinds, including the right to claim priority from said application, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. We agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said patents and rights, and request issuance of all said patents to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 014397 FRAME: 0428

July 31 2003	Jany William Treelin
0 0'	Bary William Trecker
Λ .	
State of	)
County of look	) SS
	in a company of the c
I hereby certify that before me in State of	the County of, in the personally appeared GARY WILLIAM TRECKER,
personally known by me, who then and	there was duly sworn by me, and under oath
acknowledged that the foregoing assign by him on the date appearing at the foot	ument was duly signed, sealed, and delivered
Auly 31 , 2003	Kosenary J. mc mae!
Notary Public	
My Commission Ex	pires:
	7-15-06

OFFICIAL SEAL
ROSEMARY F MCDONALD
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
NY COMMISSION EXPRESSION/15/06

**REEL: 014397 FRAME: 0429** 

	Dantel Alufew Meyer
State of Selivais	) ) SS
County of	)
known by me, who then and there	was duly sworn by me, and under oath ment was duly signed, sealed, and delivered
July 31 2003	Raunary 2. mcDoxald

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

July 31 2003 Saniel Andrew Meyer

OFFICIAL SEAL
ROSEMARY F MCDONALD
ROYARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
RY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 04/15/05

**REEL: 014397 FRAME: 0430** 

	Larry Folward W	rad Storelos	
	10>		
55135/pp.	* ven Address ) ) 55 )	SNOW LAKE	uèu Den E, MS 38603
, personally app , who then and there that the foregoing assign	eared Larry EDW was duly sworr ment was duly si	n by me, and under	onally oath
Notary Public My Commission Ex	pires:	SILITITE T P.	HU TO ARY
	certify that before me in personally app, who then and there that the foregoing assign late appearing at the foot  Notary Public My Commission Ex	tarry Edward W  to  the Addres  service of the County of  certify that before me in the County of  personally appeared LARRY EDW  who then and there was duly sworn that the foregoing assignment was duly sillate appearing at the foot thereof.  4	Larry Folward Woodford  * New Address  1074 Lake  Solution  certify that before me in the County of in the personally appeared Larry Edward Woodford, perso , who then and there was duly sworn by me, and under that the foregoing assignment was duly signed, sealed, and delivate appearing at the foot thereof.  Notary Public My Commission Expires:

July 31, 2003	Amna Munji Abb	Moon	
$\mathcal{O}$	Mittin Manufe 1200		
$\supset$			
State of Jennessee	) )		
County of Shelber	)		
•	the County of	Shelber	, in the
I hereby certify that before me in State of Jennessee personal	iv appeared AMNA	MUNJI ABBOUT	, personally
known by me who then and there	was duly sworn	by me, and	unger oath
acknowledged that the foregoing assign by him on the date appearing at the foo	nment was duly sig t thereof.	Ruert' seater, 47	NET A
by finite on the date appearing we see			NO NO SE
2003		He He	LAPTIC Z
- July 31 2003			20 2003 Thurs
Notary Public		The state of the s	DUNTY
My Commission E	xpires: Dec. 2	9, 2003	
July			
$\mathcal{O}$			

PATENT REEL: 014397 FRAME: 0432